
July 2005 Child Health Plus Program
Table of Enrollment by Insurer

FINAL

COUNTY TOTAL ABC AFFINITY AMERICH BCBSCNY BCBSUW COMMBLUE BSNENY BUFFALO CPLUS CENTER CCHP CDPHP CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBSGHI
ALBANY 3538 0 0 0 0 0 0 391 0 0 0 0 2209 0 331 495 0 0
ALLEGANY 596 0 0 0 0 0 581 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROOME 1981 0 0 0 1372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 433 0 0 151 0 0
CATTARAUGUS 1058 0 0 0 0 0 805 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 242 0 0
CAYUGA 1035 0 0 0 776 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHAUTAUQUA 1330 0 0 0 0 0 856 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 452 0 0
CHEMUNG 742 0 0 0 742 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHENANGO 611 0 0 0 0 531 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0
CLINTON 1104 0 0 0 0 274 0 606 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 37 0 0
COLUMBIA 1269 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 0 0 0 0 733 0 151 164 0 0
CORTLAND 780 0 0 0 619 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 0 0
DELAWARE 696 0 0 0 0 359 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 0 87 0 0 0
DUTCHESS 4778 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 908 0 1902 212 0 0
ERIE 9480 0 0 0 0 0 4237 0 3621 0 0 0 0 0 0 1622 0 0
ESSEX 604 0 0 0 0 150 0 310 0 0 0 0 15 0 61 68 0 0
FRANKLIN 531 0 0 0 0 531 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FULTON 1047 0 0 0 0 47 0 297 0 0 0 0 587 0 116 0 0 0
GENESEE 588 0 0 0 0 0 588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREENE 796 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 0 0 0 0 397 0 139 99 0 0
HAMILTON 71 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0
HERKIMER 1299 0 0 0 0 793 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 376 0 0
JEFFERSON 1555 0 0 0 0 1555 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEWIS 481 0 0 0 0 481 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIVINGSTON 685 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 685 0
MADISON 843 0 0 0 252 469 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0
MONROE 7902 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7902 0
MONTGOMERY 1059 0 0 0 0 63 0 341 0 0 0 0 489 0 102 64 0 0
NASSAU 21777 0 3294 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8311 2469 0 0
NIAGARA 2383 0 0 0 0 0 1683 0 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 636 0 0
ONEIDA 3482 0 0 0 0 1834 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 1198 0 0
ONONDAGA 5414 0 0 0 2350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1112 0 0
ONTARIO 1269 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1269 0
ORANGE 6860 0 2099 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 136 0 2794 146 0 0
ORLEANS 560 0 0 0 0 0 178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 194 0
OSWEGO 2231 0 0 0 0 451 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424 0 0
OTSEGO 947 0 0 0 0 440 0 0 0 0 0 0 507 0 0 0 0 0
PUTNAM 1370 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1303 0 0 0
RENSSELAER 2206 0 0 0 0 0 0 278 0 0 0 0 1393 0 182 318 0 0
ROCKLAND 7149 0 554 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 366 0 0 2750 1573 0 0
STLAWRENCE 1342 0 0 0 0 1342 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SARATOGA 2757 0 0 0 0 0 0 558 0 0 0 0 1498 0 366 335 0 0
SCHENECTADY 2993 0 0 0 0 0 0 312 0 0 0 0 1502 0 245 923 0 0
SCHOHARIE 574 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 452 0 109 0 0 0
SCHUYLER 277 0 0 0 277 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SENECA 394 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 394 0
STEUBEN 1175 0 0 0 1175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUFFOLK 29985 0 3170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10205 2866 0 0
SULLIVAN 2156 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 449 0 0 0
TIOGA 496 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 0 0 0 0 0
TOMPKINS 625 0 0 0 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ULSTER 2847 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 750 0 701 244 0 0
WARREN 1174 0 0 0 0 0 0 515 0 0 0 0 258 0 191 210 0 0
WASHINGTON 1335 0 0 0 0 0 0 429 0 0 0 0 376 0 218 312 0 0
WAYNE 1433 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1433 0
WESTCHESTER 18923 0 1667 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2817 0 0 3350 857 0 0
WYOMING 426 0 0 0 0 0 426 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YATES 385 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385 0
BRONX 22834 210 4094 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 801 394 0 979 1131 1303 0 907
KINGS 52850 0 2008 554 0 0 0 0 0 6282 832 0 0 0 10717 1795 0 0
NEW YORK 12825 249 1063 0 0 0 0 0 0 554 1306 0 0 1578 1451 723 0 0
QUEENS 58053 0 1807 48 0 0 0 0 0 10847 1073 0 0 0 10076 2239 0 0
RICHMOND 7298 0 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 793 63 0 0 0 1751 562 0 0
TOTAL 325264 459 19854 614 8588 9372 9354 4382 3733 18476 4075 3577 13180 2557 59376 24595 12262 907
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COUNTY TOTAL
ALBANY 3538
ALLEGANY 596
BROOME 1981
CATTARAUGUS 1058
CAYUGA 1035
CHAUTAUQUA 1330
CHEMUNG 742
CHENANGO 611
CLINTON 1104
COLUMBIA 1269
CORTLAND 780
DELAWARE 696
DUTCHESS 4778
ERIE 9480
ESSEX 604
FRANKLIN 531
FULTON 1047
GENESEE 588
GREENE 796
HAMILTON 71
HERKIMER 1299
JEFFERSON 1555
LEWIS 481
LIVINGSTON 685
MADISON 843
MONROE 7902
MONTGOMERY 1059
NASSAU 21777
NIAGARA 2383
ONEIDA 3482
ONONDAGA 5414
ONTARIO 1269
ORANGE 6860
ORLEANS 560
OSWEGO 2231
OTSEGO 947
PUTNAM 1370
RENSSELAER 2206
ROCKLAND 7149
STLAWRENCE 1342
SARATOGA 2757
SCHENECTADY 2993
SCHOHARIE 574
SCHUYLER 277
SENECA 394
STEUBEN 1175
SUFFOLK 29985
SULLIVAN 2156
TIOGA 496
TOMPKINS 625
ULSTER 2847
WARREN 1174
WASHINGTON 1335
WAYNE 1433
WESTCHESTER 18923
WYOMING 426
YATES 385
BRONX 22834
KINGS 52850
NEW YORK 12825
QUEENS 58053
RICHMOND 7298
TOTAL 325264

GHIHMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP WELLCARE WPHSP
32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 259 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91 0 0 0 0 477 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 717 449
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 4452 2250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1001 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1016 0 0 0 936 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 859 656
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 896 0 0 0 460 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0

82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 1612
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 5489 2134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3094 3027 0 0 0

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 1567
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

203 0 0 0 0 306 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 516 113
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 0 504 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9703
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 3718 633 2387 3892 0 423 174 0 765 0 26 0 963 0
152 3605 1572 14977 5183 0 2678 937 0 0 0 141 0 1417 0
11 1334 427 1278 1460 0 264 389 0 0 0 27 0 711 0

235 5495 3794 8652 6146 0 4376 1352 0 0 0 222 0 1691 0
13 257 340 3305 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 86 0 0 0

1171 24350 11654 30599 16681 783 7771 2852 1912 765 3094 4530 2246 7395 14100
GHIHMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP WELLCARE WPHSP



ABC ABC Health Plan
AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan
AMERICH Americhoice 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now
BSNENY Blue Shield of Northeastern NY/Health Now
BUFFALO Univera Community Health -Excellus
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan
CENTER Centercare
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan
CPP Community Premier Plus
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus
GHI Group Health Insurance
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO
HFPHSP HealthFirst
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY
HPLUS Health Plus PHSP
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.
STBCHP St. Barnabas/Partners in Health
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan
UHC United Health Care -Downstate
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate
WELLCARE Wellcare
WPHSP Hudson Health Plan
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